
Freed-Hardeman (8-1, 3-1) -vs- Campbellsville (6-0, 4-0)
12/01/22 at Powell Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Freed-Hardeman 53

Campbellsville 75

Date: 12/01/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Powell Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Freed-Hardeman 11 12 14 16 53
Campbellsville 16 18 20 21 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 KJ White * 33 5-9 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 3 4 4 0 0 11
10 Rachel Satterly * 36 4-14 0-6 0-0 1-5 6 4 4 4 1 1 8
24 Elli Chumley * 17 3-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 7
23 Madisyn Baugher * 21 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 1 6
15 Raegan Purvine * 28 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 4 5
3 Kalea Fleming 24 2-6 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8
30 Kelsey Bender 23 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 0 4
11 Rees Berkey 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
33 Morgan Quick 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Katie Arms 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Julieth Rivera Morales 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taryn Kile 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-56 6-24 3-10 6-20 26 23 17 18 2 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-9   22.22 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 6-24   25.0 % 3-10   30.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maddy Boyle * 21 5-9 3-6 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 14
33 Kaitlynn Wilks * 19 3-5 0-1 4-6 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 10
5 Lauren Lee * 34 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 7 2 0 2 9
32 Courtney Pritchett * 30 2-5 1-2 3-3 0-5 5 1 4 2 0 5 8
4 Bailey Pedigo * 25 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 3 0 1 2
24 Sarah Sutton 21 3-7 3-6 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 11
23 Kayla Luebbe 15 2-6 0-0 5-8 3-5 8 3 0 1 1 0 9
14 Maddie Nalley 15 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 1 4
22 Elizabeth Bertram 9 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 1 3
13 Shelbie Beatty 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Briante Gowdy 4 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
3 Caylan Mills 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Paige Evans 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paige Serafini 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 23-54 9-23 20-29 8-25 33 17 20 12 3 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %



Total 23-54   42.6 % 9-23   39.1 % 20-29   69.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 32
Largest Lead: 22 4th-
04:43



1st Box Score
Freed-Hardeman 11

Campbellsville 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 KJ White 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
10 Rachel Satterly 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
24 Elli Chumley 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
23 Madisyn Baugher 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Raegan Purvine 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
3 Kalea Fleming 5 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Kelsey Bender 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Rees Berkey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Quick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katie Arms 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Julieth Rivera Morales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taryn Kile 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-9 1-2 1-7 8 9 3 7 1 2 11
30.8 % 22.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maddy Boyle 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kaitlynn Wilks 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
5 Lauren Lee 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Courtney Pritchett 7 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
4 Bailey Pedigo 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
24 Sarah Sutton 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Kayla Luebbe 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
14 Maddie Nalley 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Elizabeth Bertram 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Shelbie Beatty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Briante Gowdy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Caylan Mills 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Paige Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paige Serafini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-15 1-5 5-9 3-6 9 5 4 4 0 4 16
33.3 % 20.0 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Freed-Hardeman 12

Campbellsville 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 KJ White 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Rachel Satterly 10 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
24 Elli Chumley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madisyn Baugher 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Raegan Purvine 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3
3 Kalea Fleming 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kelsey Bender 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
11 Rees Berkey 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Morgan Quick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katie Arms 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Julieth Rivera Morales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taryn Kile 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 2-9 0-1 0-5 5 3 4 4 1 2 12
33.3 % 22.2 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maddy Boyle 4 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Kaitlynn Wilks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Lee 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 3
32 Courtney Pritchett 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
4 Bailey Pedigo 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
24 Sarah Sutton 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 Kayla Luebbe 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Maddie Nalley 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Elizabeth Bertram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Shelbie Beatty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Briante Gowdy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Caylan Mills 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Paige Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paige Serafini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 3-6 3-4 0-8 8 4 6 4 0 3 18
50.0 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



3rd Box Score
Freed-Hardeman 14

Campbellsville 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 KJ White 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Rachel Satterly 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
24 Elli Chumley 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Madisyn Baugher 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Raegan Purvine 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Kalea Fleming 6 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Kelsey Bender 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Rees Berkey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Quick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katie Arms 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Julieth Rivera Morales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taryn Kile 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-9 1-2 1-4 1-2 3 6 4 3 0 1 14
66.7 % 50.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maddy Boyle 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
33 Kaitlynn Wilks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Lee 8 2-4 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
32 Courtney Pritchett 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 Bailey Pedigo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Sutton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kayla Luebbe 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Maddie Nalley 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Elizabeth Bertram 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
13 Shelbie Beatty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Briante Gowdy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Caylan Mills 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Paige Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paige Serafini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 6-13 2-6 6-8 4-3 7 4 4 1 0 2 20
46.2 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Freed-Hardeman 16

Campbellsville 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 KJ White 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
10 Rachel Satterly 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elli Chumley 3 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 Madisyn Baugher 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Raegan Purvine 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Kalea Fleming 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
30 Kelsey Bender 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Rees Berkey 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Morgan Quick 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Katie Arms 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Julieth Rivera Morales 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taryn Kile 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 1-4 1-3 4-6 10 5 6 4 0 2 16
36.8 % 25.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Maddy Boyle 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Kaitlynn Wilks 8 3-4 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 9
5 Lauren Lee 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Courtney Pritchett 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
4 Bailey Pedigo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Sutton 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Kayla Luebbe 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
14 Maddie Nalley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Elizabeth Bertram 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
13 Shelbie Beatty 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Briante Gowdy 4 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
3 Caylan Mills 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Paige Evans 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paige Serafini 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 3-6 6-8 1-8 9 4 6 3 3 4 21
42.9 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Freed-Hardeman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
FOUL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 09:37

09:26 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:21 MISS JUMPER by BOYLE,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by PURVINE,RAEGAN --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KJ 09:08

08:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMLEY,ELLI(in the paint) 08:35 2-2
ASSIST  by PURVINE,RAEGAN --
FOUL  by BAUGHER,MADISYN 08:26

08:17 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL --

08:15 FOUL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KJ 08:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:51 MISS 3PTR by PEDIGO,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,BAILEY
07:44 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 07:26
TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 07:26

07:00 MISS 3PTR by PEDIGO,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by BAUGHER,MADISYN --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KJ 06:38

06:37 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

06:34 2-7 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WHITE,KJ 06:34
06:34 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
06:34 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
06:28 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 06:14
06:13 STEAL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
06:08 MISS JUMPER by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BAUGHER,MADISYN 05:56 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by SATTERLY,RACHEL --
SUB IN by BENDER,KELSEY 05:40
SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 05:40

05:29 TURNOVER  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
STEAL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 05:28

05:19 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
05:19 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

TURNOVER  by BENDER,KELSEY 05:12
FOUL  by BENDER,KELSEY 05:12
SUB IN by FLEMING,KALEA 05:12
SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
05:12 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
04:46 MISS JUMPER by LUEBBE,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
FOUL  by BENDER,KELSEY 04:46

04:46 MISS FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:45 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by BAUGHER,MADISYN 04:37



04:35 STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN
04:30 5-11 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
03:46 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL --
03:41 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

SUB IN by BERKEY,REES 03:41
SUB IN by WHITE,KJ 03:41
SUB OUT by BAUGHER,MADISYN 03:41
SUB OUT by PURVINE,RAEGAN 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by PEDIGO,BAILEY
03:41 SUB IN by WILKS,KAITLYNN
03:41 SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
03:41 SUB OUT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
03:26 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
03:26 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE
03:26 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KJ 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SARAH

FOUL  by CHUMLEY,ELLI 03:15
03:15 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by SUTTON,SARAH
03:15 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by SUTTON,SARAH

SUB IN by CHUMLEY,ELLI 03:15
SUB OUT by BENDER,KELSEY 03:15
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,KALEA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SARAH
02:53 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKS,KAITLYNN
FOUL  by CHUMLEY,ELLI 02:48

02:48 MISS FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:48 5-14 H 9 GOOD FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
02:30 FOUL  by WILKS,KAITLYNN

MISS FT by FLEMING,KALEA 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLEMING,KALEA 02:30 6-14 H 8

02:19 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,SARAH
STEAL  by CHUMLEY,ELLI 02:13
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KJ 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NALLEY,MADDIE
02:05 MISS LAYUP by NALLEY,MADDIE

BLOCK  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 02:05
REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL --
GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,KALEA 01:49 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by WHITE,KJ --

01:35 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PEDIGO,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,BAILEY

01:08 TURNOVER  by WILKS,KAITLYNN
01:08 FOUL  by WILKS,KAITLYNN

SUB IN by PURVINE,RAEGAN 01:08
SUB OUT by BERKEY,REES 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
01:08 SUB IN by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
01:08 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
01:08 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH

TURNOVER  by CHUMLEY,ELLI 00:54
00:53 STEAL  by NALLEY,MADDIE

FOUL  by WHITE,KJ 00:51



00:51 MISS FT by NALLEY,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:51 MISS FT by NALLEY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by CHUMLEY,ELLI --
SUB IN by BAUGHER,MADISYN 00:51
SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ 00:51

00:37 SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY
00:37 SUB OUT by NALLEY,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by BAUGHER,MADISYN 00:31
REBOUND OFF by SATTERLY,RACHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL(in the paint) 00:26 11-16 H 5

00:05 TURNOVER  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by PURVINE,RAEGAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Freed-Hardeman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
09:33 TURNOVER  by LEE,LAUREN
09:30 FOUL  by LEE,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by BAUGHER,MADISYN 09:07 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by SATTERLY,RACHEL --

08:42 14-18 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 08:28
08:15 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CHUMLEY,ELLI --
08:06 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
08:06 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

FOUL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 07:48
07:48 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by BOYLE,MADDY

SUB IN by BERKEY,REES 07:48
SUB IN by BENDER,KELSEY 07:48
SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 07:48
SUB OUT by PURVINE,RAEGAN 07:48

07:47 MISS FT by BOYLE,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by BERKEY,REES --
TURNOVER  by BERKEY,REES 07:33

07:31 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
FOUL  by FLEMING,KALEA 07:24

07:24 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
07:24 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA

SUB IN by FLEMING,KALEA 07:24
SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ 07:24
TURNOVER  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 07:10

07:09 STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN
07:05 MISS LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by BERKEY,REES 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
FOUL  by BAUGHER,MADISYN 06:54
SUB IN by WHITE,KJ 06:54
SUB OUT by BAUGHER,MADISYN 06:54

06:36 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by BERKEY,REES 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MADDY
06:02 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY



GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KJ(in the paint) 05:44 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by BENDER,KELSEY --
SUB IN by PURVINE,RAEGAN 05:42
SUB OUT by BERKEY,REES 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
05:42 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY
05:18 TURNOVER  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

STEAL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 05:17
05:17 FOUL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by BENDER,KELSEY 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

04:56 MISS 3PTR by PEDIGO,BAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:52 FOUL  by SUTTON,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL 04:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KJ(in the paint) 04:24 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by SATTERLY,RACHEL --

04:24 FOUL  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
MISS FT by WHITE,KJ 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
04:04 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,KALEA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:12 TURNOVER  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

STEAL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 03:11
MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
02:57 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SATTERLY,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,KALEA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
02:41 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE
02:41 SUB OUT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:37 MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

BLOCK  by BENDER,KELSEY 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 02:14

02:12 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
01:59 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NALLEY,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,KALEA 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SARAH
01:26 18-31 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL 01:10 20-31 H 11

01:01 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by PURVINE,RAEGAN 00:40 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by WHITE,KJ --

00:07 TURNOVER  by LEE,LAUREN
00:04 SUB IN by GOWDY,BRIANTE
00:04 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by SATTERLY,RACHEL 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Freed-Hardeman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
FOUL  by CHUMLEY,ELLI 09:33



09:15 23-37 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by WHITE,KJ 08:43
08:18 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,LAUREN
08:13 23-39 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PURVINE,RAEGAN 07:57
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHER,MADISYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:52 25-39 H 14
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,MADISYN --

07:19 25-42 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

07:07 FOUL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
06:53 FOUL  by WILKS,KAITLYNN

MISS FT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
06:53 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
06:53 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
06:53 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
06:53 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

FOUL  by BAUGHER,MADISYN 06:32
06:23 25-44 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
GOOD LAYUP by PURVINE,RAEGAN(in the paint) 06:08 27-44 H 17
ASSIST  by SATTERLY,RACHEL --

05:44 MISS 3PTR by LEE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

05:34 MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 05:31
05:31 MISS FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:31 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA

SUB IN by FLEMING,KALEA 05:31
SUB IN by BENDER,KELSEY 05:31
SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 05:31
SUB OUT by BAUGHER,MADISYN 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE
05:31 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by NALLEY,MADDIE

04:57 MISS JUMPER by LUEBBE,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 04:55
04:55 MISS FT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:55 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
04:55 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
04:55 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
04:55 SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
04:55 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

04:03 MISS 3PTR by LEE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,KELSEY --

03:51 FOUL  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
MISS FT by FLEMING,KALEA 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLEMING,KALEA 03:51 28-46 H 18

03:22 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,KELSEY(in the paint) 03:02 30-48 H 18
02:36 TURNOVER  by NALLEY,MADDIE

STEAL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 02:35
GOOD LAYUP by SATTERLY,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:31 32-48 H 16
FOUL  by BENDER,KELSEY 02:10

02:10 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN
SUB IN by BAUGHER,MADISYN 02:10
SUB OUT by SATTERLY,RACHEL 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
02:10 SUB OUT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:08 32-50 H 18 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN
02:08 SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY
02:08 SUB IN by PEDIGO,BAILEY
02:08 SUB OUT by LEE,LAUREN
02:08 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER  by BENDER,KELSEY 01:57
01:55 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
01:51 32-52 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by NALLEY,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KJ(in the paint) 01:38 34-52 H 18
ASSIST  by BAUGHER,MADISYN --

01:30 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:10 FOUL  by SUTTON,SARAH
TURNOVER  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 01:03

01:01 STEAL  by BOYLE,MADDY
FOUL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 00:36

00:36 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
00:36 34-54 H 20 GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
00:36 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
00:36 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,KALEA 00:22 37-54 H 17
ASSIST  by WHITE,KJ --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by NALLEY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by PURVINE,RAEGAN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Freed-Hardeman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
SUB IN by BERKEY,REES 10:00
SUB IN by FLEMING,KALEA 10:00
SUB IN by BENDER,KELSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ 10:00
SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 10:00
SUB OUT by PURVINE,RAEGAN 10:00

09:33 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by BERKEY,REES 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKS,KAITLYNN

09:04 MISS 3PTR by WILKS,KAITLYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAUGHER,MADISYN 08:45
REBOUND OFF by BERKEY,REES --
GOOD LAYUP by BERKEY,REES(in the paint) 08:26 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by BENDER,KELSEY --

08:07 39-58 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by BERKEY,REES 07:50
REBOUND OFF by BERKEY,REES --
TURNOVER  by BERKEY,REES 07:45



07:44 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
07:39 MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKS,KAITLYNN
FOUL  by SATTERLY,RACHEL 07:38

07:38 39-59 H 20 GOOD FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
07:38 39-60 H 21 GOOD FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
07:38 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
07:38 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by CHUMLEY,ELLI(in the paint) 07:16 41-60 H 19
ASSIST  by BERKEY,REES --

07:06 TURNOVER  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
STEAL  by BAUGHER,MADISYN 07:04
MISS LAYUP by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:57
REBOUND OFF by CHUMLEY,ELLI --

06:57 FOUL  by BOYLE,MADDY
MISS FT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:57 42-60 H 18
SUB IN by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:57
SUB IN by WHITE,KJ 06:57
SUB OUT by FLEMING,KALEA 06:57
SUB OUT by BENDER,KELSEY 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
06:57 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY
06:43 MISS JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CHUMLEY,ELLI(in the paint) 06:34 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by WHITE,KJ --
FOUL  by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:22

06:22 44-61 H 17 GOOD FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
06:22 MISS FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

REBOUND DEF by CHUMLEY,ELLI --
MISS LAYUP by CHUMLEY,ELLI 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
FOUL  by BAUGHER,MADISYN 06:07

05:54 44-63 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

05:40 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by PURVINE,RAEGAN 05:40
SUB IN by FLEMING,KALEA 05:40
SUB OUT by BAUGHER,MADISYN 05:40
SUB OUT by BERKEY,REES 05:40

05:36 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
MISS LAYUP by CHUMLEY,ELLI 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by WILKS,KAITLYNN
-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

05:16 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SATTERLY,RACHEL 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
04:43 44-66 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KJ 04:30

04:29 STEAL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
04:27 TURNOVER  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

STEAL  by PURVINE,RAEGAN 04:26
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,KJ 04:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BENDER,KELSEY 04:20
SUB OUT by CHUMLEY,ELLI 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by GOWDY,BRIANTE
04:20 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE



04:20 SUB OUT by LEE,LAUREN
04:20 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,KJ 04:11 47-66 H 19
ASSIST  by FLEMING,KALEA --

03:51 SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY
03:51 SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
03:38 MISS LAYUP by GOWDY,BRIANTE

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by PURVINE,RAEGAN 03:30
REBOUND OFF by PURVINE,RAEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by PURVINE,RAEGAN 03:25

03:25 BLOCK  by NALLEY,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by NALLEY,MADDIE

03:02 47-69 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by WILKS,KAITLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KJ 02:44 49-69 H 20
ASSIST  by FLEMING,KALEA --
SUB IN by ARMS,KATIE 02:31
SUB IN by QUICK,MORGAN 02:31
SUB OUT by FLEMING,KALEA 02:31
SUB OUT by PURVINE,RAEGAN 02:31

02:29 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:29 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

FOUL  by WHITE,KJ 02:16
02:16 49-70 H 21 GOOD FT by GOWDY,BRIANTE
02:16 49-71 H 22 GOOD FT by GOWDY,BRIANTE
02:16 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
02:16 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,KELSEY(in the paint) 02:09 51-71 H 20
ASSIST  by ARMS,KATIE --

02:09 FOUL  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
MISS FT by BENDER,KELSEY 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
SUB IN by MORALES,JULIETH RIVE 02:09
SUB OUT by SATTERLY,RACHEL 02:09

01:58 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KJ --
SUB IN by KILE,TARYN 01:57
SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ 01:57

01:46 MISS LAYUP by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by QUICK,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by ARMS,KATIE 01:35

01:33 STEAL  by GOWDY,BRIANTE
01:30 MISS LAYUP by GOWDY,BRIANTE

REBOUND DEF by ARMS,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by ARMS,KATIE 01:24

01:24 BLOCK  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SARAH

FOUL  by QUICK,MORGAN 01:18
01:08 MISS FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:08 51-72 H 21 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
01:08 SUB IN by SERAFINI,PAIGE
01:08 SUB IN by BEATTY,SHELBIE
01:08 SUB IN by EVANS,PAIGE
01:08 SUB IN by MILLS,CAYLAN
01:08 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH
01:08 SUB OUT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
01:08 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
01:08 SUB OUT by NALLEY,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by QUICK,MORGAN 00:55 53-72 H 19
00:37 53-75 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BEATTY,SHELBIE



-- ASSIST  by MILLS,CAYLAN
TURNOVER  by KILE,TARYN 00:23

00:22 STEAL  by GOWDY,BRIANTE
00:21 TURNOVER  by GOWDY,BRIANTE

MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JULIETH RIVE 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,CAYLAN


